Conestoga

Christian

chool

REDEFINING CHRISTIAN EDUCATION

August
6-7
19-22
22
26
30

September
2
4
11

13
27

October
7
11
18

19
25

November
4
7-8
12

15
25-26

27-29

December
6-7
12
13
20

23-Jan 3

January
6
20
27-31

New Teacher Orientation
Teacher Orientation

Back to School Family Night
First Day of School

No School

No School - Labor Day

First Day of Preschool

Family Information & Orientation
Night - Classroom Presentations
Getting to Know You Day

MS & HS Grandparents Day
and NHS Induction Service*

Picture Day

PSAT 11 and Powder Puff
BBQ and Powder Puff
Championship

Auction

No School - Teacher In-service

Height/Weight/Vision/Scoliosis
HS Fall Drama

Retakes and Pictures for
Preschool (3’s) & Seniors

1st Trimester Ends
Parent-Teacher Conferences -
No Classes

Thanksgiving Break

Cougar Classic

ES, MS, HS Christmas Concerts
PS & K Christmas Concert

Last Day of School before
Christmas Break

Christmas Break

School Resumes
No School - MLK Day
Jr. Cougar Week - PS/ES

*Updated as of November 2024

11/18/24

February
1
7

14-17

18
20

March

10
13
20
28

April

7-10
11
16-21
24-26
29

May

13
13
14
15
16

21

22
23
23
26
30
30
31

2024-25 Academic Calendar

ES Winter Carnival

Conestoga Hoops Shootout (MS
Tournament)

No School — Presidents Day
Break

Instrumental Recital

Evening Open House

2nd Trimester Ends

No School - Teacher In-service
No School - Winter Break
Pastor Luncheon

ES Musical/Showcase

Donor Appreciation Night

Kindergarten Readiness
Assessment for incoming
Kindergarten students/ No K
classes

Achievement Testing K-8
Founders Event

Easter Break

Spring Musical

Piano/Voice Recital

Race for Education

Jr/Sr Banquet

Elementary Grandparents Day
Golf Outing

MS Athletic Reception

HS Awards Chapel

Senior Presentations

MS/HS Evening of Science and
The Arts

MS Awards Chapel & Preschool
End-of-Year Performance

HS Athletic Banquet

All-School Field Day

Last Day of Preschool

No School - Memorial Day
Elementary Awards Chapel
Last Day of School

Graduation



