

2024-25 Academic Calendar

August			
6-7	New Teacher Orientation	February	
19-22	Teacher Orientation	1	ES Winter Carnival
22	Back to School Family Night	7	Conestoga Hoops Shootout (MS
26	First Day of School	•	Tournament)
30	No School	14-17	No School – Presidents Day
00		17 17	Break
September		18	Instrumental Recital
2	No School - Labor Day	20	Evening Open House
4	First Day of Preschool	20	Evening Open nouse
4 11	Family Information & Orientation	March	
11			2nd Trimester Ends
10	Night - Classroom Presentations	6 7	
13 27	Getting to Know You Day		No School - Teacher In-service No School - Winter Break
21	MS & HS Grandparents Day	10	
	and NHS Induction Service*	13	Pastor Luncheon
Ostalas		20	ES Musical/Showcase
October		28	Donor Appreciation Night
7	Picture Day		
11	PSAT 11 and Powder Puff	April	
18	BBQ and Powder Puff	2	Kindergarten Readiness
	Championship		Assessment for incoming
19	Auction		Kindergarten students/ No K
25	No School - Teacher In-service		classes
		7-10	Achievement Testing K-8
November		11	Founders Event
4	Height/Weight/Vision/Scoliosis	16-21	Easter Break
7-8	HS Fall Drama	24-26	Spring Musical
12	Retakes and Pictures for	29	Piano/Voice Recital
	Preschool (3's) & Seniors		
15	1st Trimester Ends	Мау	
25-26	Parent-Teacher Conferences -	1	Race for Education
	No Classes	2	Jr/Sr Banquet
27-29	Thanksgiving Break	9	Elementary Grandparents Day
		13	Golf Outing
December		13	MS Athletic Reception
6-7	Cougar Classic	14	HS Awards Chapel
12	ES, MS, HS Christmas Concerts	15	Senior Presentations
13	PS & K Christmas Concert	16	MS/HS Evening of Science and
20	Last Day of School before		The Arts
	Christmas Break	21	MS Awards Chapel & Preschool
23-Jan 3	Christmas Break		End-of-Year Performance
		22	HS Athletic Banquet
January		23	All-School Field Day
6	School Resumes	23	Last Day of Preschool
20	No School - MLK Day	26	No School - Memorial Day
27-31	Jr. Cougar Week - PS/ES	30	Elementary Awards Chapel
		30	Last Day of School
		31	Graduation
		51	Claddeon

*Updated as of November 2024